

THE FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

75th STUDENT SENATE Senate Resolution

Resolution #: 72

Primary Sponsor(s): McEnery

Co-Sponsor(s): Gorelick, Chinn, Windlan, LoBianco, Humberg, Newsome, Hine, Meier, M. Brown, Baez, E. Brown, Sparling, Valdes-Herrera, Salazar, McAllister Date: October 3, 2023

Whereas: The LGBTQIA+ community is a part of FSU's student body, with the Pride Student Union supporting FSU's LGBTQIA+ community, and being the university's largest and most prominent LGTBQ+ student-run organization, and

Whereas: According to Igbtqnation.com, a Missouri high school teacher named Rodney Wilson, along with a planning committee, established October as LGTBQ+ History Month, and

Whereas: LGBTQ+ History Month ensures that LGBTQ+ history is celebrated both nationally and internationally and that queer history is shared, taught, and celebrated, and

Whereas: The Pride Student Union has convinced campus officials to include sexual orientation and gender identity in FSU's non-discrimination policies and got All Gender Restrooms added on campus, and

Whereas: The Pride Student Union has continuously worked with Florida legislators to advance LGBTQ+ equality in Florida and nationally, therefore

Be it resolved by the Seventy-fifth Student Senate at Florida State University that: The Florida State Student Senate, in its pursuit of equality and inclusivity, honors and celebrates the LGBTQIA+ community, acknowledging its contribution to the campus community and undertaking efforts to amplify the voices of its members who may otherwise remain unheard, and

Be it further resolved that: The Pride Student Union is an agency on campus dedicated to empowering the voices of all LGBTQIA+ students on campus alongside being a space where all LGBTQIA+ students can feel welcome on campus.

OFFICIAL: _

Student Senate President

SENATE VOTE: 41-1-1 PASSED: October 11, 2023